

rsk

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.1011 OF 2011

Dr. Sunil Devichand Lohade

..Appellant

Versus

Kancheek Janga Infex Pvt.Ltd.

And Anr.

..Respondents

Ms. Pallavi Bhatt a/w. Ms. Pranjal Shewale and Ms. Manisha Mohite i/b
Mr. Nitin H. Kasliwal & Mr. Shriram S. Kulkarni for the Appellant.
Ms. Poonam Mittal for Respondent No.2.

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.

DATED : 5 MAY 2026

P. C.:

1. None for respondent No.3- Insurance Company though served.
2. Ms. Mittal, who is on the panel of the New India Assurance Company Limited is directed to appear in this matter and assist the Court in disposing the appeal.
3. Learned counsel for the appellant is requested to serve a copy of the appeal papers alongwith compilation of documents, if any on Ms. Mittal.
4. Learned counsel for the appellant is also requested to serve written submissions, case laws etc. on Ms. Mittal so that the matter can be disposed of.
5. List this on 17 July 2026.

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]